Acquisition related costs of $0.8 million were included in selling, general and administrative expenses in the Company's consolidated statements of
income for the year ended December 31, 2011.

   The results of operations of the acquired businesses have been included in the Company's consolidated financial statements since the respective
acquisition dates. Revenues attributable to the third quarter acquisitions included in the Company's consolidated statements of income for the year ended
December 31, 2011 were approximately $56.0 million. The Company has determined that the separate disclosure of earnings for those current period
acquisitions is impracticable for the year ended December 31, 2011 due to the integration of those businesses' operations into the Company upon
acquisition.

   The following unaudited pro forma combined summary data presents information as if the third quarter acquisitions had been acquired at the
beginning of 2010 and assumes that there were no material, non-recurring pro forma adjustments directly attributable to the acquisitions. The pro forma
information does not necessarily reflect the actual results that would have occurred had the Company

49

At Acquisition Dates
(As reported at

September 30, 2011)

Measurement
Period

Adjustments

At Acquisition
Dates

(As Adjusted)

Current assets(i)  $ 40,028 $ 1,357 $ 41,385
Property, plant and equipment   60,109  2,857  62,966
Customer relationships and other intangibles   23,371   —  23,371
Other assets   196  1,602  1,798
Current liabilities   (19,522)  (3,039)  (22,561)
Asset retirement obligations   (193)  (7)  (200)
Other liabilities   (4,469)  1,728  (2,741)

Total identifiable net assets   99,520  4,498  104,018

Goodwill(ii)   44,637  (7,328)  37,309

Total  $ 144,157 $ (2,830) $ 141,327

(i) The preliminary fair value of the financial assets acquired includes customer receivables with a preliminary aggregate fair value of
$21.4 million. Combined gross amounts due were $22.1 million.

(ii) Goodwill represents the excess of the fair value of the net assets acquired over the purchase price. Goodwill of $13.2 million,
$10.2 million and $13.9 million has been assigned to the Oil and Gas Field Services segment, the Technical Services segment,
and the Industrial Services segment, respectively. Certain amounts will not be deductible for tax purposes.

CLEAN HARBORS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

[…]

believes that such information provides a reasonable basis for estimating the fair values of assets acquired and liabilities assumed but the Company is
waiting for additional information necessary to finalize fair value. The Company expects to finalize the valuation and complete the purchase price
allocation as soon as practicable but no later than one year from the acquisition date. Final determination of the fair value may result in further
adjustments to the values presented below.

   The Company has determined that the separate disclosure of Peak's earnings is impracticable for the year ended December 31, 2011 due to the
integration of Peak operations into the Company upon acquisition. Revenues attributable to Peak included in the Company's consolidated statements of
income for the year ended December 31, 2011 was $125.3 million.

   The following unaudited pro forma combined summary data presents information as if Peak had been acquired at the beginning of 2010 and
assumes that there was no material, non-recurring pro

51

(ii) The outstanding Peak debt, net of $15.7 million of cash assumed, which consisted of three term loan facilities, was paid
off on June 10, 2011.

At June 10, 2011
(As reported at

September 30, 2011)

Measurement
Period

Adjustments

At
June 10, 2011
(As Adjusted)

Current assets(i)  $ 44,986 $ 1,557 $ 46,543
Property, plant and equipment   150,265  1,309  151,574
Identifiable intangible assets   13,186  —  13,186
Other assets   1,109  5,822  6,931
Current liabilities   (28,360)  (676)  (29,036)
Asset retirement obligations   (103)  —  (103)
Other liabilities   (8,126)  (49)  (8,175)

Total identifiable net assets  $ 172,957 $ 7,963 $ 180,920
Goodwill(ii)   32,176  (7,963)  24,213

Total  $ 205,133 $ — $ 205,133

(i) The preliminary fair value of the financial assets acquired includes customer receivables with a preliminary fair value of
$33.3 million. The gross amount due was $34.7 million.

(ii) Goodwill, which is attributable to expected operating and cross-selling synergies, will not be deductible for tax purposes.
Goodwill of $8.2 million and $16.0 million has been recorded in the Oil and Gas Field Services and Industrial Services
segments, respectively; however, the amount and the allocation are subject to change pending the finalization of the